

ARTICLE X CLASSIFICATIONS, RATES & CHARGES

Classification of services rendered or facilities furnished, and rates and charges therefore are hereby established as follows:

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1

General Industrial Service – Monthly

AVAILABILITY: Service under this rate schedule is available to any customer within the Authority's service area regularly using over 200,000 gallons per month and similar customers when supplied pursuant to special contract providing for use of this rate schedule.

APPLICABILITY: Any regular metered purpose.

BASE SYSTEM FEE: The base system fee for services hereunder shall be:

Size of Meter:	Base System Fee:
1"	\$ 29.25
1-1/2"	\$ 58.50
2"	\$ 93.60
3"	\$ 187.20
4"	\$ 292.50
6"	\$ 585.00
8"	\$ 936.00
10"	\$ 2,457.00

WATER USE RATE:

First	200,000 gallons per month @	\$2.48 per 1,000 gallons
Next	2,500,000 gallons per month @	\$2.03 per 1,000 gallons
Over	2,700,000 gallons per month @	\$1.91 per 1,000 gallons

BILLING: Based on the total of the Base System fee plus the applicable usage rate for all water used during the billing cycle.

PAYMENT: Bills are rendered net and are payable within fifteen (15) days after presentation, in accordance with Article VIII of the Customer Rules of the Authority.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: Service hereunder is subject to the Customer Rules of the Authority.